2022 Safe & Stable Families Grants /P\G}/ Foundation

Organization

Bienestar

Children’s Center

Clackamas Service Center, Inc.

Clackamas Women'’s Services,
Inc.

Community Action Organization

El Programa Hispano Catolico

Familias en Accién

Family Building Blocks

Feed the Mass

Friends of Zenger Farm

Growing Gardens

Helping Hands Re-entry Outreach
Centers

Home Share Oregon

Impact NW

Immigrant & Refugee Community

Organization
(Year 2 of 2-year $50,000 commitment)

Kér Community Land Trust

Love INC. of N. Marion County

Marion-Polk Food Share, Inc.

Purpose

To support culturally specific, bilingual financial education for
150 diverse low-income households.

To provide professionals and caregivers with knowledge and
tools to keep children safe from abuse.

To support free, nutritious, culturally relevant food for people in
Portland, Oregon.

To support trauma-informed mental health services for 75
survivors of domestic and sexual violence.

To support prenatal/early childhood resources and supports for
570 households in Washington County.

To support the diverse, complex, and deep needs of the Latinx
community.

To support free Nutrition & Food Equity (NFE) education to
Oregon Latinx parents and community members.

To support Therapeutic Early Childhood Programming for 1,300
children and 800 parents in Salem area.

To support wellness empowerment education delivered to
Oregon families.

To build food justice leaders and strengthen neighborhood
families' access to food and community.

To support family food security for 350 families (1,500
individuals) in the Portland metro area.

To support ongoing care and services for those experiencing
homelessness in Multnomah County.

To support free case management support and education for
people in need of housing.

To provide holistic homelessness prevention services for 16
families in Multnomah County.

To transform and grow IRCO's existing systems to
accommodate new and emerging hybrid models of virtual and
in-person services for BIPOC and refugee communities
impacted by COVID-19.

To support Kér's sustainable and affordable homeownership
program serving Central Oregon homebuyers.

To support free access to mental health and services for 300
clients in the North Marion County.

To support community-centered program that reduces food
insecurity.

Amount

$25,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$15,000

$25,000

$15,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$25,000

$25,000

$15,000

$25,000

$25,000

$10,000

$10,000



2022 Safe & Stable Families Grants /P\G}/ Foundation

Organization

Metropolitan Family Services

MountainStar Family Relief
Nursery

Neighborhood House, Inc.

New Avenues for Youth

Northwest Housing Alternatives

Oregon Food Bank

Our Just Future

Our Village Gardens

Partners for a Hunger- Free
Oregon

Proud Ground
(Year 2 of 2-year $50,000 commitment)

Salem Harvest

Purpose

To support MFS school-based free food pantries serving 31,000
households in Multnomah County.

To support the Parent Engagement Program in Madras,
Prineville, La Pine and Redmond in Central Oregon.

To support Parent Education efforts through the expansion of
the Multnomah Parent Education Hub.

To provide equity-based supports for unstably housed youth
and families in East Multnomah County.

To support housing stability and eviction prevention services for
Oregonians.

To support the OFB Network to meet the need for food via its
statewide food assistance system.

To support people experiencing housing insecurity so they can
have housing and economic security.

To support access to neighborhood grown and culturally
relevant veggies for Oregon households.

To expand access to food assistance programs to immigrants
and refugees in Oregon.

To support family stability and generational wealth through
permanently affordable homeownership.

To reduce hunger and engage children and families in local
harvesting.

Amount

$10,000

$15,000

$10,000

$15,000

$25,000

$20,000

$25,000

$5,000

$12,000

$25,000

$15,000

$462,000

TOTAL



