2022 Safe & Stable Families Grants PGE Foundation



Organization	Purpose	Amount
Bienestar	To support culturally specific, bilingual financial education for 150 diverse low-income households.	\$25,000
Children's Center	To provide professionals and caregivers with knowledge and tools to keep children safe from abuse.	\$10,000
Clackamas Service Center, Inc.	To support free, nutritious, culturally relevant food for people in Portland, Oregon.	\$10,000
Clackamas Women's Services, Inc.	To support trauma-informed mental health services for 75 survivors of domestic and sexual violence.	\$10,000
Community Action Organization	To support prenatal/early childhood resources and supports for 570 households in Washington County.	\$15,000
El Programa Hispano Catolico	To support the diverse, complex, and deep needs of the Latinx community.	\$25,000
Familias en Acción	To support free Nutrition & Food Equity (NFE) education to Oregon Latinx parents and community members.	\$15,000
Family Building Blocks	To support Therapeutic Early Childhood Programming for 1,300 children and 800 parents in Salem area.	\$10,000
Feed the Mass	To support wellness empowerment education delivered to Oregon families.	\$10,000
Friends of Zenger Farm	To build food justice leaders and strengthen neighborhood families' access to food and community.	\$10,000
Growing Gardens	To support family food security for 350 families (1,500 individuals) in the Portland metro area.	\$10,000
Helping Hands Re-entry Outreach Centers	To support ongoing care and services for those experiencing homelessness in Multnomah County.	\$25,000
Home Share Oregon	To support free case management support and education for people in need of housing.	\$25,000
Impact NW	To provide holistic homelessness prevention services for 16 families in Multnomah County.	\$15,000
Immigrant & Refugee Community Organization (Year 2 of 2-year \$50,000 commitment)	To transform and grow IRCO's existing systems to accommodate new and emerging hybrid models of virtual and in-person services for BIPOC and refugee communities impacted by COVID-19.	\$25,000
Kôr Community Land Trust	To support Kôr's sustainable and affordable homeownership program serving Central Oregon homebuyers.	\$25,000
Love INC. of N. Marion County	To support free access to mental health and services for 300 clients in the North Marion County.	\$10,000
Marion-Polk Food Share, Inc.	To support community-centered program that reduces food insecurity.	\$10,000

2022 Safe & Stable Families Grants PGE Foundation



Organization	Purpose	Amount
Metropolitan Family Services	To support MFS school-based free food pantries serving 31,000 households in Multnomah County.	\$10,000
MountainStar Family Relief Nursery	To support the Parent Engagement Program in Madras, Prineville, La Pine and Redmond in Central Oregon.	\$15,000
Neighborhood House, Inc.	To support Parent Education efforts through the expansion of the Multnomah Parent Education Hub.	\$10,000
New Avenues for Youth	To provide equity-based supports for unstably housed youth and families in East Multnomah County.	\$15,000
Northwest Housing Alternatives	To support housing stability and eviction prevention services for Oregonians.	\$25,000
Oregon Food Bank	To support the OFB Network to meet the need for food via its statewide food assistance system.	\$20,000
Our Just Future	To support people experiencing housing insecurity so they can have housing and economic security.	\$25,000
Our Village Gardens	To support access to neighborhood grown and culturally relevant veggies for Oregon households.	\$5,000
Partners for a Hunger- Free Oregon	To expand access to food assistance programs to immigrants and refugees in Oregon.	\$12,000
Proud Ground (Year 2 of 2-year \$50,000 commitment)	To support family stability and generational wealth through permanently affordable homeownership.	\$25,000
Salem Harvest	To reduce hunger and engage children and families in local harvesting.	\$15,000
TOTAL		\$462,000